
 
 

Speaker List 
 
Scott Formica 
21-C Cambridge Street 
Burlington, MA 01803 
Phone: (781) 207-6613 
Email: sformica@ssre.org 
 
Melissa Reeves 
School Psychologist 
National Association of School Psychologists 
16535 Segars Lane 
Huntersville, NC 28078 
Phone: (704) 892-0455 
Email: mereev@aol.com 

Steve Rider 
3507 Southwest Corbett Avenue 
Portland, OR 97239 
Phone: (503) 595-3970 
Email: steve@pacific-research.org 
 
J. Richard Woy 
Evaluator 
JRW Associates 
138 Sewall Avenue 
Brookline, MA 02446 
Phone: (617) 731-9852 
Fax: (617) 731-5246 
Email: jrwoy@aol.com

 
Communications 

 
Jean Synodinos 
Communications Specialist 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students 
809 Kavanagh Drive 
Austin, TX 78748 
Phone: (512) 291-4753 
Fax: (512) 291-4753 
Email: jean.l.synodinos@macrointernational.com 

 
Federal Project Officer 

 
Michael Wells 
Education Research Analyst 
Office of Safe and Drug Free Schools 
United States Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW, Room 3E259 
Washington, DC 20202 
Phone: (202) 260-0802 
Fax: (202) 260-7767 
Email: michael.wells@ed.gov 



 
 

Technical Assistance Specialist Staff 
 
Stephanie Autumn 
Technical Assistantance Specialist 
Educational Development Center 
40163 Reservation Highway 3 
Morton, MN 56270 
Phone: (507) 697-6395 
Fax: (507) 697-6402 
Email: sautumn@edc.org 
 
Jack Campana 
Senior Research Scientist 
Education Development Center 
13483 Caminito Carmel 
Del Mar, CA 92014 
Phone: (858) 794-0440 
Fax: (858) 794-0440 
Email: jcampana@edc.org 
 
Jonathan (Tim) Dunn 
Safe Schools/Healthy Students Team Leader 
Education Development Center 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: (617) 618-2358 
Fax: (617) 969-5951 
Email:  tdunn@edc.org 
 
Deb Haber 
Center Director 
Educational Development Center 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: (617) 618-2226 
Fax: (617) 969-5951 
Email: dhaber@edc.org 
 

Nancy Kelly 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
Education Development Center 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
100 Oxford Road 
New Hartford, NY 13413 
Phone: (315) 292-4576 
Fax: (315) 292-1347 
Email: nkelly1@adelphia.net 
 
Jennifer Kitson 
Educational Development Center 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
1605 West 28th Street 
Hays, KS 67601 
Phone: (785) 625-2191 
Fax: (785) 625-3674 
Email: jkitson@edc.org 
 
Nancy Macias-Smith 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
Educational Development Center 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: (617) 618-2339 
Email: nmacias-smith@edc.org 
 
John Rosiak 
Project Manger 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
11420 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (240) 747-4824 
Fax: (240) 747-5463 
Email:  john.rosiak@macrointernational.com 
 



Sue Vargo 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
Education Development Center 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
Phone: (617) 618-2397 
Fax: (617) 969-5951 
Email: svargo@edc.org 
 
Gwendolyn Willis-Darpoh 
Senior Research Analyst/Technical  

Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institute for Research 
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
Phone: (202) 403-6852 
Fax: (202) 218-9535 
Email: gwillis-darpoh@air.org 
 

Barb Zandlo Hutchinson 
Educational Development Center 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
11701 London Street, NE 
Blaine, MN 55449 
Phone: (763) 757-4221 
Fax: (763) 757-1284 
Email: bhutchinson@edc.org 
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